Sewerage & Water Board of NEW ORLEANS

625 ST. JOSEPH STREET
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70165 • 504-529-2837 OR 52-WATER
www.swbno.org

PUBLIC NOTICE

April 23, 2021

Consulting Service for Utility Strategic Planning

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the requirements of the Louisiana Open Meetings Law, the provisions of Article XII, Section 3 of the Constitution of the State of Louisiana and Louisiana Revised Statute 42.11 that the **Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans** will hold a <u>Microsoft Teams</u> to evaluate responses to Request for Proposals to perform the above-mentioned services for the Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans.

Due to the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency declared by Governor John Bel Edwards in Proclamation Numbers 41, 33, 32, 30, 27, and 25 JBE 2020, this public meeting will be held via Microsoft Teams teleconference by joining the meeting via telephone with the access provided below.

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only)

+1 504-224-8698 Phone Conference ID: 647 889 971#

SEWERAGE & WATER BOARD OF NEW ORLEANS

Evaluation Selection Committee Meeting

Request for Proposal Consulting Service for Utility Strategic Planning

April 23, 2021

Join on your computer or mobile app

<u>Click here to join the meeting</u>

Or call in (audio only)

+1 504-224-8698 Phone Conference ID: 647 889 971#

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Introductions
- III. Vendor Presentations

Baker Tilly US, LLP – 9:00 a.m. Raftelis Financial Consultants, Inc – 10:30 a.m. Westin Technology Solutions, LLC – 12:00 p.m. (noon)

IV. Discussion, Evaluation, and Rating of Firms in Response to the Request for Proposal (RFP) released by the Sewerage and Water Board for:

Consulting Service for Utility Strategic Planning at 2:00 p.m.

- V. Announcement of Respondents' Rankings
- VI. Opportunity for Public Comment
- VII. Selection Committee's Recommendation
- VIII. Adjournment